Lithium-Ion cordless impact drill		  EN	 P06
Литий-ионный аккумуляторный ударный шуруповёрт		  RU	 P15
KU370 KU370.2 KU370.9
1 2 3 4
5
7
8
6

are included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type designation    KU370  KU370.2 KU370.9
(3-designation of machinery, representative of drill)
KU370
KU370.2
KU370.9
Rated voltage 12V   Max**
Rated no load speed 0-500/ 0-1800/min
Torsion adjusting positions 20+3
Max torque 30N.m
Maximum clamping
capability  10mm
Max. drilling
capacity
Steel  10mm
Wood  20mm
Brick wall 10mm
Machine Weight 0.95kg 0.78kg
Battery capacity 2.0Ah /
** Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery voltage
reaches maximum of 12 volts. Nominal voltage is 10.8 volts.
ACCESSORIES
KU370 KU370.2 KU370.9
2.0Ah lithium battery
pack(KPB1202)
2 2 /
1.5A charger
(KCH1202)
1 1 /
Holster KA1601 1 1 1
Stacking Box
(KA4200)
/ 1 /
We recommend that you purchase your accessories listed
in the above list from the same store that sold you the tool.
Refer to the accessory packaging for further details. Store
12
personnel can assist you and offer advice.
OPERATION GUIDELINES
Note: Please read the instructions carefully
before use.
USAGE
This tool is used to screw or drill holes in wood, metal,
plastic and to drill holes in lightweight concrete or brick
walls.
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION
STEPS PICTURES
BEFORE OPERATION
Disassemble battery pack See Figure A1
Battery pack charging See Figure A2
Installation of battery pack See Figure A3
INSTALLATION
CHUCK ADJUSTMENT
Warning: When replacing accessories, make sure that
the power supply is cut off and the switch is turned off
(the reversing lever is in the middle position). When starting the
tool, make sure that there is no hidden danger to the drill bit.
Damage or loosening of the chuck may cause personal injury.
Drill bit disassembly See Figure B1
Installation of drill bit See Figure B2
OPERATION
Forward and reverse switching
Warning: The direction of rotation
can not be changed until the machine
is completely stationary.
See Figure
C1,C2,C3
SPEED SHIFT See Figure D
TORSION ADJUSTMENT
Torque selection
The tripping torsion corresponding